Carmody v. Big 5 Settlement Administrator PO Box 404041 Louisville, KY 40233-4041

BVY

Must Be Postmarked No Later Than May 3, 2018

Claim Form

— CHANGE OF ADDRESS (ONLY IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE) –

Primary Address		
Primary Address Continued		
City		State Zip Code
Foreign Province	Foreign Postal Code	Foreign Country Name/Abbreviation

INSTRUCTIONS AND CLAIM FORM

This form is to be used to claim a Cash Award or Merchandise Voucher for customers who purchased Bearpaw Lassen WP men's and women' hiking boots from a Big 5 Sporting Goods store in California between January 25, 2012 through October 20, 2017, in connection with the class action settlement reached in the case entitled *Jason Carmody, v. Big 5 Sporting Goods Corp; Romeo & Juliette, Inc., doing business as Bearpaw, San Diego Superior Court,* Case No. 37-2016-0002469-CU-BT-CTL.

If you meet the settlement's eligibility requirements and wish to make a claim for a Cash Award or Merchandise Voucher, you must:

- 1. Completely and truthfully fill out this Claim Form; and
- 2. Return the Claim Form either
 - By United States Mail, postmarked no later than May 3, 2018, to the following address:

Carmody v. Big 5 Settlement Administrator PO Box 404041 Louisville, KY 40233-4041

• Through the Settlement Website by no later than May 3, 2018 at www.bplassensettlement.com.

Before completing this Claim Form, please read the Settlement Notice, dated March 19, 2018 for more information on your legal rights and options in this settlement and to determine whether you are eligible for a Cash Award or Merchandise Voucher.

Once the Settlement becomes final in the Courts, the validity of all claims will be determined. If your claim is deemed valid, the Cash Award or Merchandise Voucher will be distributed automatically if the Court approves the Settlement and after all appeals are finished. If your claim is deemed invalid, you will be notified by e-mail, U.S. Mail, or fax, and will be afforded an opportunity to correct any deficiencies. If any dispute remains, the parties will attempt to resolve any and all disputes in good faith. If the claim is accepted as a result of the appeal process, you will be provided with a check payment or Merchandise Voucher.

Please note: the Claim Form must be personally submitted by an eligible Class Member on his or her own behalf. Claim Form(s) submitted by anyone else will not be valid. Please keep copies for your records.

1

If you have questions or would like a copy of the full Settlement Notice, please visit www.bplassensettlement.com



FOR CLAIMS PROCESSING ONLY	ОВ	СВ	DOC LC REV	RED A B	
----------------------------------	----	----	------------------	---------------	--



INSTRUCTIONS FOR MAKING A CLAIM FOR CASH AWARD

You are eligible for a Cash Award or Merchandise Voucher as follows and as further set forth in the Settlement Notice:

If you purchased Bearpaw Lassen WP men's and women's hiking boots from a Big 5 Sporting Goods store in California between January 25, 2012 through October 20, 2017, you are eligible for either (1) a Cash Award of 5.00 or (2) a Merchandise Voucher entitling you to a 7.50 toward any purchase of goods or services at a Big 5 Sporting Goods store in California, as further described in the Settlement Notice.

The Merchandise Voucher cannot be used for online purchases; is not valid for previous purchases; cannot be used in combination with any other merchandise voucher; has no cash value and cannot be redeemed for cash or for any gift card. The Merchandise Voucher may not be resold or traded and may not be copied or reproduced. Limit one Merchandise Voucher per person. The Merchandise Voucher cannot be used by any employee of Defendants or their family members. The Merchandise Voucher will expire one year after the date of issuance.

You may elect to receive either a Cash Award or a Merchandise Voucher. To do so, you MUST submit a completed proof of Claim Form under penalty of perjury. Additionally, if you elect to receive the Cash Award, you must also submit a valid proof of purchase showing you purchased the Bearpaw Lassen WP men's or women's hiking boots at a Big 5 Sporting Goods store in California between January 25, 2012 through October 20, 2017 along with the Claim Form.

You are not eligible for either a Cash Award or a Merchandise Voucher if you are current and former employees, officers, and directors of Big 5 Corp. or Romeo & Juliette, Inc., or any related or affiliated entity, the Court and its personnel, Class Counsel, and Defendants' Counsel.

I. PERSONAL INFORMATION

Please provide your full contact information.

Daytime telephone number	Evening telephone number
Fax number (if available)	

Email Address

Please note: This information will be used for all communication relevant to this Claim (including check or Merchandise Voucher disbursement, if eligible). Failure to submit a valid address will result in a loss of benefits. If this information changes, you MUST notify the Settlement Administrator in writing at the address listed on page one.

II. PROOF OF MEMBERSHIP IN THE CLASS

Please fill in *only* if the following statement applies to you.

I purchased Bearpaw Lassen WP men's and women's hiking boots from a Big 5 Sporting Goods store in California between January 25, 2012 and October 20, 2017.

III. SELECTION OF CLASS AWARD

Please fill in *one* Class Award:

- Merchandise Voucher (\$7.50 toward any purchase of goods or services at a Big 5 Sporting Goods store in California)
- Cash Award (\$5.00)

To receive a Cash Award you MUST include with this Claim Form a valid proof of purchase showing you purchased the Bearpaw Lassen WP men's or women's hiking boots at a Big 5 Sporting Goods store in California between January 25, 2012 and October 20, 2017.

All persons submitting this Claim Form must also sign the following statement (Please note that you will not be eligible for any compensation unless you sign and date this statement).

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that all information I have provided on or with this Claim Form is true and correct.

Signature:

Dated:

